RRIDGEPOR POLICE CT		Distribution	General Order Number
	BRIDGEPORT POLICE DEPARTMENT	ALL PERSONNEL	5.23
		Original Issue Date	Reissue/Effective Date
	POLICY AND PROCEDURE GENERAL ORDER	5/21/19	12/3/19
Order Title:		Accreditation Standard: POSTC: 3.3.23	Section
DIGNITARIES AND VIPS			5
		Section Title PATROL FUNCTIONS	
Rescinds: 3.2.18, 3.6.7		Armando J. Perez, Chief of Police	

This General Order is for departmental use only and does not apply in any criminal or civil proceeding. This General Order should not be construed as creation of a higher legal standard of safety or care in an evidentiary sense with respect to third party claims. Violations of this General Order will only form the basis for departmental administrative sanctions. Violations of law will form the basis for civil and criminal sanctions in a recognized judicial setting

## I. PURPOSE:

The purpose of this policy is to establish procedures for the security of dignitaries, VIPs, and other persons of notoriety when in the City of Bridgeport.